506342576 11/06/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6389330

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
PHILIP VULETIC				11/05/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	VADYN	VADYM BOYKOV			
Street Address:	68 GA ⁻	68 GATE LANE			
City:	OLD B	OLD BRIDGE			
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08857	08857			
Property Type Patent Number:		D625234			
		D625234			
Fax Number:					
		o the e-mail address first; d; if that is unsuccessful, .			
Phone:					
Email:		wcollard@collardroe.com			
Correspondent Nam					
Address Line 1:		1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD			
Address Line 4:		ROSLYN, NEW YORK 115			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	WILLIAM COLLARD	WILLIAM COLLARD		
SIGNATURE:		/William Collard/	/William Collard/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/06/2020	11/06/2020		
Total Attachments: 1					
source=ExecutedAssig	nment#pag	e1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN PATENT NUMBER D 625,234

WHEREAS, Philip Vuletic formerly of Whitestone, New York and currently residing in Ambler, Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of 100% of the right, title and interest of the following US patent:

US Design Patent No. D 625,234, issued on October 12, 2010;

WHEREAS, Vadym Boykov of Old Bridge, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of said patent, and the invention covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR, so that said Assignee will be the owner of the entire **100%** right, title and interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its entire 100% right, title and interest in and to said patent, and the invention covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, said invention and patent to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been field by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signature		
	Philip Vuletic	
Date:	11/05/20	